include  staff time to participate in technical review committees and task forces and
execution of small technical studies.

Cost Estimate: $20,000

Product: specific scopes of work

Schedule: on-going activity

Highway Performance Monitoring System (HPMS)

Perform and report on up to one hundred and thirty-eight (138), 168-hour (seven day),
and machine traffic counts.  These counts are to include HPMS Representative Legs. 
Counts are to avoid proximity to holidays or unusual days; will be reported in 15 minute
increments (in DDOT/Traffic Services Administration (TSA) Excel Format) with hourly